



Vendor Ranking

|   |                         |                           |                                |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|
| <b>Letting:</b> 08200414  | April 14, 2020 02:30 PM | <b>Call Order:</b> 003    | <b>Contract:</b> E8S19         |
| <b>District:</b> Turnpike   |                         | <b>Counties:</b> TURNPIKE | <b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A         |
| <b>Contract Time:</b> 290 CALENDAR                                |                         |                           | <b>Project(s):</b> 44363415201 |
| <b>Contract Desc:</b> NEW DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATIONS |                         |                           | 44387815201 (*)                |

| Rank | Vendor                                    | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.      | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$3,263,897.81 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | SICE INC                                  | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$3,289,812.80 | 100.79%            |
| 3    | HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$3,369,000.00 | 103.22%            |
| 4    | CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.                    | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$3,718,923.60 | 113.94%            |
| 5    | TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.        | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$3,806,378.31 | 116.62%            |
| 6    | POWERCORE, INC.                           | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$3,959,132.00 | 121.30%            |
| 7    | AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$4,290,902.81 | 131.47%            |

Intent to Award

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

**POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 28, 2020 AT 4:00 P.M**



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 08200414 April 14, 2020      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E8S19  
**District:** Turnpike      **Counties:** TURNPIKE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 290 CALENDAR      **Project(s):** 44363415201  
**Contract Descr:** NEW DMS SIGNS AND CCTV CAMERA INSTALLATIONS 44387815201 (\*)

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for New DMS Sign Installations at Southern Service Plazas (SR821 and SR91 MM 18 - 185.4) in Miami-Dade County, Broward County, Palm Beach County, St. Lucie County, and Okeechobee County; and Southern Turnpike CCTV Camera Installation (SR91 MM 51 - 106.7 and SR869 MM 0.3 - 1.0) in Broward County and Palm Beach County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC  |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|----------------------|---|------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                         |           |                      |   |            |               |            |                                  |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44363415201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 153,250.00000                               | 153,250.00 | 80,403.12000  | 80,403.12  | 24,074.25000                     | 24,074.25  |
| 0010 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44387815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 153,250.00000                               | 153,250.00 | 241,209.36000 | 241,209.36 | 24,500.00000                     | 24,500.00  |
| 0015 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44363415201                           |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 25,000.00000                                | 25,000.00  | 5,556.26000   | 5,556.26   | 35,000.00000                     | 35,000.00  |
| 0020 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44387815201                           |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 105,000.00000                               | 105,000.00 | 13,621.81000  | 13,621.81  | 35,000.00000                     | 35,000.00  |
| 0025 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 302.000<br>ED        | 0.35000                                     | 105.70     | 2.39000       | 721.78     | 2.25000                          | 679.50     |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 878.000<br>ED        | 0.20000                                     | 175.60     | 0.54000       | 474.12     | 0.65000                          | 570.70     |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC  |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|---------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price    | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                          |           |                   |   |            |               |            |                                  |            |
| 0035 0102 74 2<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'                             |           | 3.000<br>ED       | 0.50000                                     | 1.50       | 5.97000       | 17.91      | 6.00000                          | 18.00      |
| 0040 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                    |           | 14.000<br>ED      | 15.00000                                    | 210.00     | 29.87000      | 418.18     | 30.00000                         | 420.00     |
| 0045 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                  |           | 242.000<br>ED     | 20.00000                                    | 4,840.00   | 13.14000      | 3,179.88   | 20.00000                         | 4,840.00   |
| 0050 0102150 1<br>PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN                                     |           | 20.000<br>ED      | 15.00000                                    | 300.00     | 17.92000      | 358.40     | 20.00000                         | 400.00     |
| 0055 0102150 2<br>RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT                                      |           | 20.000<br>ED      | 15.00000                                    | 300.00     | 17.92000      | 358.40     | 20.00000                         | 400.00     |
| 0060 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER  |           | 5,425.000<br>LF   | 1.00000                                     | 5,425.00   | 3.29000       | 17,848.25  | 5.00000                          | 27,125.00  |
| 0065 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 100.00000                                   | 100.00     | 716.94000     | 716.94     | 100.00000                        | 100.00     |
| 0070 0110 2 2<br>SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING,<br>AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN |           | 0.030<br>AC       | 120,000.00000                               | 3,600.00   | 119,489.56000 | 3,584.69   | 50,000.00000                     | 1,500.00   |
| 0075 0630 2 11<br>CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN<br>TRENCH                    |           | 24,865.000<br>LF  | 8.95000                                     | 222,541.75 | 8.36000       | 207,871.40 | 14.50000                         | 360,542.50 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                         |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |
| 0080 0630 2 12<br>CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>DIRECTIONAL BORE              |           | 3,985.000<br>LF   | 22.00000                                    | 87,670.00  | 21.51000     | 85,717.35  | 14.50000                         | 57,782.50  |
| 0085 0630 2 14<br>CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>ABOVEGROUND                   |           | 1,820.000<br>LF   | 22.00000                                    | 40,040.00  | 23.90000     | 43,498.00  | 15.00000                         | 27,300.00  |
| 0090 0633 1121<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS           |           | 3,653.000<br>LF   | 1.50000                                     | 5,479.50   | 2.17000      | 7,927.01   | 3.13000                          | 11,433.89  |
| 0095 0633 1122<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS          |           | 20,441.000<br>LF  | 2.00000                                     | 40,882.00  | 1.65000      | 33,727.65  | 2.50000                          | 51,102.50  |
| 0100 0633 1420<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE,<br>UNDERGROUND                  |           | 25.000<br>LF      | 0.50000                                     | 12.50      | 1.79000      | 44.75      | 2.50000                          | 62.50      |
| 0105 0633 2 31<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>SPLICE                   |           | 604.000<br>EA     | 30.00000                                    | 18,120.00  | 30.19000     | 18,234.76  | 45.00000                         | 27,180.00  |
| 0110 0633 2 32<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>TERMINATION              |           | 60.000<br>EA      | 48.00000                                    | 2,880.00   | 54.09000     | 3,245.40   | 95.00000                         | 5,700.00   |
| 0115 0633 3 11<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE    |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 600.00000                                   | 2,400.00   | 611.12000    | 2,444.48   | 1,000.00000                      | 4,000.00   |
| 0120 0633 3 12<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY         |           | 56.000<br>EA      | 35.00000                                    | 1,960.00   | 30.41000     | 1,702.96   | 65.00000                         | 3,640.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |
| 0125 0633 3 13<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED<br>CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY        |           | 516.000<br>EA     | 45.00000                                    | 23,220.00  | 53.77000     | 27,745.32  | 60.00000                         | 30,960.00  |
| 0130 0633 3 16<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD<br>TERMINATED           |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 1,100.00000                                 | 20,900.00  | 574.96000    | 10,924.24  | 700.00000                        | 13,300.00  |
| 0135 0633 3 17<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL                            |           | 48.000<br>EA      | 48.00000                                    | 2,304.00   | 333.01000    | 15,984.48  | 160.00000                        | 7,680.00   |
| 0140 0633 3 42<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE SPLICE TRAY                            |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 35.00000                                    | 35.00      | 23.90000     | 23.90      | 15.00000                         | 15.00      |
| 0145 0633 3 43<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE<br>PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR<br>ASSEMBLY |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 40.00000                                    | 480.00     | 53.77000     | 645.24     | 35.00000                         | 420.00     |
| 0150 0633 3 46<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH<br>PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED       |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 450.00000                                   | 450.00     | 298.72000    | 298.72     | 300.00000                        | 300.00     |
| 0155 0633 3 51<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>ENCLOSURE               |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 350.00000                                   | 4,200.00   | 298.72000    | 3,584.64   | 650.00000                        | 7,800.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |  |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |  |
| 0160 0633 3 52<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>TRAY                |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 180.00000                                   | 1,440.00   | 23.90000     | 191.20     | 15.00000                         | 120.00     |  |
| 0165 0633 8 1<br>MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION<br>CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL                        |           | 638.000<br>LF     | 2.80000                                     | 1,786.40   | 4.80000      | 3,062.40   | 5.00000                          | 3,190.00   |  |
| 0170 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                                 |           | 132.000<br>EA     | 650.00000                                   | 85,800.00  | 776.68000    | 102,521.76 | 1,000.00000                      | 132,000.00 |  |
| 0175 0635 2 12<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36"<br>COVER SIZE                                 |           | 58.000<br>EA      | 950.00000                                   | 55,100.00  | 1,135.15000  | 65,838.70  | 2,000.00000                      | 116,000.00 |  |
| 0180 0639 1122<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED<br>BY CONTRACTOR |           | 12.000<br>AS      | 2,480.00000                                 | 29,760.00  | 3,289.93000  | 39,479.16  | 8,000.00000                      | 96,000.00  |  |
| 0185 0639 2 1<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH<br>& INSTALL                                    |           | 25,245.000<br>LF  | 7.80000                                     | 196,911.00 | 6.67000      | 168,384.15 | 5.00000                          | 126,225.00 |  |
| 0190 0639 2 6<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE  |           | 1,868.000<br>LF   | 0.40000                                     | 747.20     | 0.66000      | 1,232.88   | 1.00000                          | 1,868.00   |  |
| 0195 0639 3 11<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>F&I, POLE MOUNT                               |           | 37.000<br>EA      | 550.00000                                   | 20,350.00  | 1,170.82000  | 43,320.34  | 1,200.00000                      | 44,400.00  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |  |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |  |
| 0200 0639 3 60<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO<br>REMAIN  |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 130.00000                                   | 520.00     | 716.94000    | 2,867.76   | 100.00000                        | 400.00     |  |
| 0205 0639 6 1<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL   |           | 14.000<br>EA      | 900.00000                                   | 12,600.00  | 1,909.54000  | 26,733.56  | 1,500.00000                      | 21,000.00  |  |
| 0210 0639 8 28<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF<br>CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), PROJECT<br>443878-1-52-01 (DO NOT BID)<br>44387815201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 1,350.66000                                 | 1,350.66   | 1,350.66000  | 1,350.66   | 1,350.66000                      | 1,350.66   |  |
| 0215 0641 2 12<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I,<br>TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE   |           | 21.000<br>EA      | 850.00000                                   | 17,850.00  | 1,733.40000  | 36,401.40  | 2,000.00000                      | 42,000.00  |  |
| 0220 0641 2 70<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE,<br>SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30'<br>AND GREATER   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,200.00000                                 | 1,200.00   | 3,229.58000  | 3,229.58   | 1,500.00000                      | 1,500.00   |  |
| 0225 0641 3163<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'  |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 17,500.00000                                | 105,000.00 | 22,372.90000 | 134,237.40 | 18,000.00000                     | 108,000.00 |  |
| 0230 0641 3169<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'  |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 18,500.00000                                | 185,000.00 | 22,715.04000 | 227,150.40 | 20,000.00000                     | 200,000.00 |  |
| 0235 0641 3175<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 75'  |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 20,500.00000                                | 41,000.00  | 23,817.65000 | 47,635.30  | 23,000.00000                     | 46,000.00  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |  |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |  |
| 0240 0660 3 41<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET<br>EQUIPMENT   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 450.00000                                   | 450.00     | 339.00000    | 339.00     | 500.00000                        | 500.00     |  |
| 0245 0660 3 42<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM -<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE, ABOVE<br>GROUND EQUIPMENT  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 450.00000                                   | 450.00     | 1,147.10000  | 1,147.10   | 900.00000                        | 900.00     |  |
| 0250 0676 2122<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S,<br>24" W X 46" H X 22" D                                  |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 5,700.00000                                 | 57,000.00  | 5,528.84000  | 55,288.40  | 6,500.00000                      | 65,000.00  |  |
| 0255 0676 2600<br>ITS CABINET- REMOVE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 300.00000                                   | 300.00     | 764.73000    | 764.73     | 350.00000                        | 350.00     |  |
| 0260 0676 2800<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,<br>P4400/332D, 44" W x 56" H x 29" D,<br>PROJECT 443878-1-52-01 |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 8,500.00000                                 | 85,000.00  | 13,666.92000 | 136,669.20 | 10,000.00000                     | 100,000.00 |  |
| 0265 0676 3 10<br>SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN<br>10"W X 13"H X 11" D   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 650.00000                                   | 650.00     | 902.92000    | 902.92     | 1,200.00000                      | 1,200.00   |  |
| 0270 0682 1133<br>ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME<br>ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP,<br>HIGH DEFINITION   |           | 18.000<br>EA      | 4,800.00000                                 | 86,400.00  | 4,666.92000  | 84,004.56  | 4,500.00000                      | 81,000.00  |  |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |            | (2) SICE INC |            | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|--------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |              |            |                                  |            |
| 0275 0684 1 1<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL  |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 3,500.00000                                 | 66,500.00  | 2,485.48000  | 47,224.12  | 4,900.00000                      | 93,100.00  |
| 0280 0684 1 4<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>RELOCATE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 350.00000                                   | 350.00     | 143.39000    | 143.39     | 1,800.00000                      | 1,800.00   |
| 0285 0684 2 4<br>DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 250.00000                                   | 250.00     | 286.77000    | 286.77     | 250.00000                        | 250.00     |
| 0290 0685 1 12<br>UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL,<br>ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION           |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 3,800.00000                                 | 76,000.00  | 2,028.93000  | 40,578.60  | 2,100.00000                      | 42,000.00  |
| 0295 0685511<br>SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, POWER<br>DISTRIBUTION UNIT- 443878-1-52-01,<br>ETC                        |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 1,300.00000                                 | 26,000.00  | 695.91000    | 13,918.20  | 1,100.00000                      | 22,000.00  |
| 0300 0700 8135<br>FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE<br>SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS,<br>FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 52,000.00000                                | 520,000.00 | 53,836.02000 | 538,360.20 | 57,000.00000                     | 570,000.00 |
| 0305 0700 10121<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT  |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 55,000.00000                                | 165,000.00 | 55,615.82000 | 166,847.46 | 54,500.00000                     | 163,500.00 |
| 0310 0700 10122<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT   |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 61,000.00000                                | 366,000.00 | 56,947.63000 | 341,685.78 | 65,500.00000                     | 393,000.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HALLEY ENGINEERING<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |                       | (2) SICE INC |                       | (3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC,<br>INC. |                       |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                  | Ext Amount            | Unit Price   | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                                |           |                   |   |                       |              |                       |                                  |                       |
| 0315 0700 10123<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT                     |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 70,000.00000                                | 70,000.00             | 63,926.32000 | 63,926.32             | 68,500.00000                     | 68,500.00             |
| 0320 0999 16<br>PARTNERING, DO NOT BID<br>44387815201                                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,000.00000                                | 12,000.00             | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00             | 12,000.00000                     | 12,000.00             |
| 0325 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44363415201                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,947.52000                                | 12,947.52             | 12,947.52000 | 12,947.52             | 12,947.52000                     | 12,947.52             |
| 0330 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44387815201                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 37,052.48000                                | 37,052.48             | 37,052.48000 | 37,052.48             | 37,052.48000                     | 37,052.48             |
| <b>0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:</b>                         |           |                   |   | <b>\$3,263,897.81</b> |              | <b>\$3,289,812.80</b> |                                  | <b>\$3,369,000.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   |   | <b>\$3,263,897.81</b> |              | <b>\$3,289,812.80</b> |                                  | <b>3,369,000.00</b>   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                         |           |                      |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44363415201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 246,231.00000              | 246,231.00 | 215,000.00000                          | 215,000.00 | 120,530.52000       | 120,530.52 |
| 0010 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44387815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 217,891.00000              | 217,891.00 | 85,000.00000                           | 85,000.00  | 120,530.52000       | 120,530.52 |
| 0015 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44363415201                              |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 126,004.00000              | 126,004.00 | 90,000.00000                           | 90,000.00  | 34,812.12000        | 34,812.12  |
| 0020 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44387815201                              |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 126,004.00000              | 126,004.00 | 90,000.00000                           | 90,000.00  | 37,028.03000        | 37,028.03  |
| 0025 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 302.000<br>ED        | 2.33000                    | 703.66     | 1.00000                                | 302.00     | 2.28000             | 688.56     |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD       |           | 878.000<br>ED        | 0.53000                    | 465.34     | 0.50000                                | 439.00     | 1.30000             | 1,141.40   |
| 0035 0102 74 2<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'                            |           | 3.000<br>ED          | 5.83000                    | 17.49      | 5.00000                                | 15.00      | 7.96000             | 23.88      |
| 0040 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL                      |           | 14.000<br>ED         | 29.43000                   | 412.02     | 30.00000                               | 420.00     | 34.15000            | 478.10     |
| 0045 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY                    |           | 242.000<br>ED        | 12.83000                   | 3,104.86   | 13.00000                               | 3,146.00   | 14.88000            | 3,600.96   |



Tabulation of Bids

| Letting:   |           | 08200414 April 14, 2020 |                            | Call Order: 003 |  | Contract: E8S19 |                     |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|--|-----------------|---------------------|------------|
| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units       | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |                 | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |                 | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|  |           |                         | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount      | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                         |           |                         |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0050 0102150 1   |           | 20.000                  | 18.53000                   | 370.60          | 18.00000                               | 360.00          | 19.74000            | 394.80     |
| PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN  |           | ED                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0055 0102150 2   |           | 20.000                  | 18.53000                   | 370.60          | 18.00000                               | 360.00          | 18.99000            | 379.80     |
| RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT   |           | ED                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0060 0104 10 3   |           | 5,425.000               | 3.82000                    | 20,723.50       | 2.25000                                | 12,206.25       | 3.19000             | 17,305.75  |
| SEDIMENT BARRIER   |           | LF                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0065 0104 18   |           | 1.000                   | 243.07000                  | 243.07          | 200.00000                              | 200.00          | 271.37000           | 271.37     |
| INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM  |           | EA                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0070 0110 2 2  |           | 0.030                   | 38,237.20000               | 1,147.12        | 475,000.00000                          | 14,250.00       | 90,454.55000        | 2,713.64   |
| SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN                    |           | AC                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0075 0630 2 11   |           | 24,865.000              | 7.94000                    | 197,428.10      | 7.15000                                | 177,784.75      | 7.54000             | 187,482.10 |
| CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH  |           | LF                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0080 0630 2 12   |           | 3,985.000               | 21.80000                   | 86,873.00       | 31.25000                               | 124,531.25      | 19.95000            | 79,500.75  |
| CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE                                   |           | LF                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0085 0630 2 14   |           | 1,820.000               | 20.11000                   | 36,600.20       | 24.50000                               | 44,590.00       | 29.16000            | 53,071.20  |
| CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND  |           | LF                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |
| 0090 0633 1121   |           | 3,653.000               | 2.89000                    | 10,557.17       | 2.50000                                | 9,132.50        | 2.85000             | 10,411.05  |
| FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS                               |           | LF                      |                            |                 |  |                 |                     |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>   |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0095 0633 1122<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS                          |           | 20,441.000<br>LF  | 2.34000                    | 47,831.94  | 2.60000                                | 53,146.60  | 2.28000             | 46,605.48  |
| 0100 0633 1420<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE,<br>UNDERGROUND                                  |           | 25.000<br>LF      | 2.18000                    | 54.50      | 2.20000                                | 55.00      | 2.28000             | 57.00      |
| 0105 0633 2 31<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>SPLICE                                   |           | 604.000<br>EA     | 49.05000                   | 29,626.20  | 40.00000                               | 24,160.00  | 39.78000            | 24,027.12  |
| 0110 0633 2 32<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>TERMINATION                              |           | 60.000<br>EA      | 81.75000                   | 4,905.00   | 90.00000                               | 5,400.00   | 85.23000            | 5,113.80   |
| 0115 0633 3 11<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE                    |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 817.50000                  | 3,270.00   | 885.00000                              | 3,540.00   | 852.28000           | 3,409.12   |
| 0120 0633 3 12<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY                         |           | 56.000<br>EA      | 54.50000                   | 3,052.00   | 60.00000                               | 3,360.00   | 56.82000            | 3,181.92   |
| 0125 0633 3 13<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED<br>CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY |           | 516.000<br>EA     | 49.05000                   | 25,309.80  | 50.00000                               | 25,800.00  | 51.14000            | 26,388.24  |
| 0130 0633 3 16<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD<br>TERMINATED    |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 681.25000                  | 12,943.75  | 650.00000                              | 12,350.00  | 625.00000           | 11,875.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0135 0633 3 17<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL                            |           | 48.000<br>EA      | 136.25000                  | 6,540.00   | 145.00000                              | 6,960.00   | 142.05000           | 6,818.40   |
| 0140 0633 3 42<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE SPLICE TRAY                            |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 10.90000                   | 10.90      | 12.00000                               | 12.00      | 11.37000            | 11.37      |
| 0145 0633 3 43<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE<br>PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR<br>ASSEMBLY |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 27.25000                   | 327.00     | 30.00000                               | 360.00     | 28.41000            | 340.92     |
| 0150 0633 3 46<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH<br>PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED       |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 245.25000                  | 245.25     | 250.00000                              | 250.00     | 255.69000           | 255.69     |
| 0155 0633 3 51<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>ENCLOSURE               |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 539.55000                  | 6,474.60   | 585.00000                              | 7,020.00   | 562.50000           | 6,750.00   |
| 0160 0633 3 52<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>TRAY                    |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 10.90000                   | 87.20      | 12.00000                               | 96.00      | 11.37000            | 90.96      |
| 0165 0633 8 1<br>MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION<br>CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL                            |           | 638.000<br>LF     | 4.77000                    | 3,043.26   | 4.10000                                | 2,615.80   | 4.66000             | 2,973.08   |
| 0170 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                                     |           | 132.000<br>EA     | 737.93000                  | 97,406.76  | 900.00000                              | 118,800.00 | 1,672.89000         | 220,821.48 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0175 0635 2 12<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36"<br>COVER SIZE   |           | 58.000<br>EA      | 1,312.36000                | 76,116.88  | 1,300.00000                            | 75,400.00  | 1,997.77000         | 115,870.66 |
| 0180 0639 1122<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED<br>BY CONTRACTOR   |           | 12.000<br>AS      | 3,090.15000                | 37,081.80  | 5,055.00000                            | 60,660.00  | 2,212.39000         | 26,548.68  |
| 0185 0639 2 1<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH<br>& INSTALL  |           | 25,245.000<br>LF  | 8.26000                    | 208,523.70 | 7.50000                                | 189,337.50 | 8.01000             | 202,212.45 |
| 0190 0639 2 6<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE  |           | 1,868.000<br>LF   | 2.75000                    | 5,137.00   | 1.00000                                | 1,868.00   | 0.38000             | 709.84     |
| 0195 0639 3 11<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>F&I, POLE MOUNT   |           | 37.000<br>EA      | 1,201.18000                | 44,443.66  | 2,000.00000                            | 74,000.00  | 1,890.07000         | 69,932.59  |
| 0200 0639 3 60<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO<br>REMAIN  |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 154.51000                  | 618.04     | 225.00000                              | 900.00     | 299.55000           | 1,198.20   |
| 0205 0639 6 1<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL   |           | 14.000<br>EA      | 1,060.57000                | 14,847.98  | 1,500.00000                            | 21,000.00  | 1,021.47000         | 14,300.58  |
| 0210 0639 8 28<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF<br>CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), PROJECT<br>443878-1-52-01 (DO NOT BID)<br>44387815201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 1,350.66000                | 1,350.66   | 1,350.66000                            | 1,350.66   | 1,350.66000         | 1,350.66   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0215 0641 2 12<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I,<br>TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE                                     |           | 21.000<br>EA      | 1,229.52000                | 25,819.92  | 1,350.00000                            | 28,350.00  | 1,026.88000         | 21,564.48  |
| 0220 0641 2 70<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE,<br>SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30'<br>AND GREATER                   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,299.90000                | 2,299.90   | 4,500.00000                            | 4,500.00   | 2,347.85000         | 2,347.85   |
| 0225 0641 3 163<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'                           |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 19,624.36000               | 117,746.16 | 22,500.00000                           | 135,000.00 | 31,059.38000        | 186,356.28 |
| 0230 0641 3 169<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'                           |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 19,858.71000               | 198,587.10 | 23,500.00000                           | 235,000.00 | 33,876.25000        | 338,762.50 |
| 0235 0641 3 175<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 75'                           |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 22,190.22000               | 44,380.44  | 24,500.00000                           | 49,000.00  | 37,832.89000        | 75,665.78  |
| 0240 0660 3 41<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET<br>EQUIPMENT                         |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 575.52000                  | 575.52     | 850.00000                              | 850.00     | 449.32000           | 449.32     |
| 0245 0660 3 42<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM -<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE, ABOVE<br>GROUND EQUIPMENT                  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,205.54000                | 1,205.54   | 500.00000                              | 500.00     | 5,602.50000         | 5,602.50   |
| 0250 0676 2 122<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S,<br>24" W X 46" H X 22" D |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 5,148.07000                | 51,480.70  | 6,500.00000                            | 65,000.00  | 6,621.80000         | 66,218.00  |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0255 0676 2600<br>ITS CABINET- REMOVE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 686.70000                  | 686.70     | 200.00000                              | 200.00     | 748.87000           | 748.87     |
| 0260 0676 2800<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,<br>P4400/332D, 44" W x 56" H x 29" D,<br>PROJECT 443878-1-52-01 |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 8,183.72000                | 81,837.20  | 9,300.00000                            | 93,000.00  | 10,980.83000        | 109,808.30 |
| 0265 0676 3 10<br>SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN<br>10"W X 13"H X 11" D   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 724.85000                  | 724.85     | 1,800.00000                            | 1,800.00   | 2,577.86000         | 2,577.86   |
| 0270 0682 1133<br>ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME<br>ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP,<br>HIGH DEFINITION   |           | 18.000<br>EA      | 5,404.22000                | 97,275.96  | 6,000.00000                            | 108,000.00 | 5,410.81000         | 97,394.58  |
| 0275 0684 1 1<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL  |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 3,807.37000                | 72,340.03  | 6,400.00000                            | 121,600.00 | 6,232.96000         | 118,426.24 |
| 0280 0684 1 4<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>RELOCATE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 575.52000                  | 575.52     | 200.00000                              | 200.00     | 198.87000           | 198.87     |
| 0285 0684 2 4<br>DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,098.72000                | 1,098.72   | 200.00000                              | 200.00     | 107.96000           | 107.96     |
| 0290 0685 1 12<br>UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL,<br>ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION   |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 6,379.77000                | 127,595.40 | 2,450.00000                            | 49,000.00  | 8,591.70000         | 171,834.00 |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                          | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0295 0685511<br>SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT- 443878-1-52-01, ETC                        |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 1,318.90000                | 26,378.00  | 900.00000                              | 18,000.00  | 838.41000           | 16,768.20  |
| 0300 0700 8135<br>FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 48,221.60000               | 482,216.00 | 60,000.00000                           | 600,000.00 | 65,258.87000        | 652,588.70 |
| 0305 0700 10121<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT                                       |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 60,860.15000               | 182,580.45 | 65,000.00000                           | 195,000.00 | 62,449.06000        | 187,347.18 |
| 0310 0700 10122<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT  |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 61,514.15000               | 369,084.90 | 68,000.00000                           | 408,000.00 | 52,036.85000        | 312,221.10 |
| 0315 0700 10123<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 68,039.98000               | 68,039.98  | 75,000.00000                           | 75,000.00  | 68,935.64000        | 68,935.64  |
| 0320 0999 16<br>PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44387815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,000.00000               | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00000                           | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00000        | 12,000.00  |
| 0325 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44363415201                                      |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,947.52000               | 12,947.52  | 12,947.52000                           | 12,947.52  | 12,947.52000        | 12,947.52  |
| 0330 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44387815201                                      |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 37,052.48000               | 37,052.48  | 37,052.48000                           | 37,052.48  | 37,052.48000        | 37,052.48  |



Tabulation of Bids

| Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020  |           |                   | Call Order: 003            |            | Contract: E8S19                        |            |                     |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------|------------|--|------------|---------------------|------------|
| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |            | (5) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. |            | (6) POWERCORE, INC. |            |
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                                |           |                   |                            |            |  |            |                     |            |
| 0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:                                |           |                   | \$3,718,923.60             |            | \$3,806,378.31                         |            | \$3,959,132.00      |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>   |           |                   | \$3,718,923.60             |            | \$3,806,378.31                         |            | 3,959,132.00        |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            |            |            |            |            |  |
|--|-----------|----------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>                         |           |                      |   |            |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44363415201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 100,000.00000                                 | 100,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0010 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44387815201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 200,000.00000                                 | 200,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0015 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44363415201                           |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 50,000.00000                                  | 50,000.00  |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0020 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44387815201                           |           | (290.000)<br>DA (LS) | 100,000.00000                                 | 100,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0025 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 302.000<br>ED        | 3.00000                                       | 906.00     |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 878.000<br>ED        | 1.00000                                       | 878.00     |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0035 0102 74 2<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'                            |           | 3.000<br>ED          | 6.00000                                       | 18.00      |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0040 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                   |           | 14.000<br>ED         | 30.00000                                      | 420.00     |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0045 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                 |           | 242.000<br>ED        | 20.00000                                      | 4,840.00   |            |            |            |            |  |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>   |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0095 0633 1122<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND, 13-48 FIBERS                         |           | 20,441.000<br>LF  | 2.15000                                       | 43,948.15  |            |            |            |            |
| 0100 0633 1420<br>FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE,<br>UNDERGROUND                                  |           | 25.000<br>LF      | 3.00000                                       | 75.00      |            |            |            |            |
| 0105 0633 2 31<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>SPLICE                                   |           | 604.000<br>EA     | 40.00000                                      | 24,160.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0110 0633 2 32<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL,<br>TERMINATION                              |           | 60.000<br>EA      | 90.00000                                      | 5,400.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0115 0633 3 11<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE                    |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 900.00000                                     | 3,600.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0120 0633 3 12<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY                         |           | 56.000<br>EA      | 60.00000                                      | 3,360.00   |            |            |            |            |
| 0125 0633 3 13<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED<br>CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY |           | 516.000<br>EA     | 50.00000                                      | 25,800.00  |            |            |            |            |
| 0130 0633 3 16<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD<br>TERMINATED    |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 650.00000                                     | 12,350.00  |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0135 0633 3 17<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL                            |           | 48.000<br>EA      | 150.00000                                     | 7,200.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0140 0633 3 42<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE SPLICE TRAY                            |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 100.00000                                     | 100.00     |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0145 0633 3 43<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE<br>PRETERMINATED CONNECTOR<br>ASSEMBLY |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 100.00000                                     | 1,200.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0150 0633 3 46<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, RELOCATE PATCH<br>PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED       |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 300.00000                                     | 300.00     |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0155 0633 3 51<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>ENCLOSURE               |           | 12.000<br>EA      | 550.00000                                     | 6,600.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0160 0633 3 52<br>FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION<br>HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE<br>TRAY                    |           | 8.000<br>EA       | 100.00000                                     | 800.00     |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0165 0633 8 1<br>MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION<br>CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL                            |           | 638.000<br>LF     | 5.00000                                       | 3,190.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0170 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE                                     |           | 132.000<br>EA     | 800.00000                                     | 105,600.00 |            |            |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0175 0635 2 12<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36"<br>COVER SIZE   |           | 58.000<br>EA      | 1,800.00000                                   | 104,400.00 |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0180 0639 1122<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I,<br>UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED<br>BY CONTRACTOR   |           | 12.000<br>AS      | 4,000.00000                                   | 48,000.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0185 0639 2 1<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH<br>& INSTALL  |           | 25,245.000<br>LF  | 7.00000                                       | 176,715.00 |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0190 0639 2 6<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE  |           | 1,868.000<br>LF   | 1.00000                                       | 1,868.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0195 0639 3 11<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>F&I, POLE MOUNT   |           | 37.000<br>EA      | 1,200.00000                                   | 44,400.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0200 0639 3 60<br>ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT,<br>REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO<br>REMAIN  |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 200.00000                                     | 800.00     |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0205 0639 6 1<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL   |           | 14.000<br>EA      | 1,000.00000                                   | 14,000.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0210 0639 8 28<br>ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-<br>CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF<br>CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), PROJECT<br>443878-1-52-01 (DO NOT BID)<br>44387815201 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 1,350.66000                                   | 1,350.66   |            |            |            |            |            |            |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0215 0641 2 12<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I,<br>TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE                                     |           | 21.000<br>EA      | 1,100.00000                                   | 23,100.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0220 0641 2 70<br>PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE,<br>SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30'<br>AND GREATER                   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 6,000.00000                                   | 6,000.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0225 0641 3 163<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 63'                           |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 36,000.00000                                  | 216,000.00 |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0230 0641 3 169<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'                           |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 38,000.00000                                  | 380,000.00 |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0235 0641 3 175<br>CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH &<br>INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 75'                           |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 43,000.00000                                  | 86,000.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0240 0660 3 41<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM-<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE CABINET<br>EQUIPMENT                         |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,000.00000                                   | 1,000.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0245 0660 3 42<br>VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM -<br>MICROWAVE, RELOCATE, ABOVE<br>GROUND EQUIPMENT                  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 2,000.00000                                   | 2,000.00   |            |            |            |            |            |            |
| 0250 0676 2 122<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S,<br>24" W X 46" H X 22" D |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 5,000.00000                                   | 50,000.00  |            |            |            |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            |            |            |            |            |  |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0255 0676 2600<br>ITS CABINET- REMOVE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,000.00000                                   | 1,000.00   |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0260 0676 2800<br>ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL,<br>BASE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,<br>P4400/332D, 44" W x 56" H x 29" D,<br>PROJECT 443878-1-52-01 |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 10,000.00000                                  | 100,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0265 0676 3 10<br>SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN<br>10"W X 13"H X 11" D   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 1,000.00000                                   | 1,000.00   |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0270 0682 1133<br>ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME<br>ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP,<br>HIGH DEFINITION   |           | 18.000<br>EA      | 6,200.00000                                   | 111,600.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0275 0684 1 1<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL  |           | 19.000<br>EA      | 6,000.00000                                   | 114,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0280 0684 1 4<br>MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH,<br>RELOCATE   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 200.00000                                     | 200.00     |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0285 0684 2 4<br>DEVICE SERVER, RELOCATE  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 200.00000                                     | 200.00     |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0290 0685 1 12<br>UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY,<br>FURNISH AND INSTALL,<br>ONLINE/DOUBLE CONVERSION   |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 2,800.00000                                   | 56,000.00  |            |            |            |            |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            |            |            |            |            |  |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |  |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System</b>  |           |                   |   |            |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0295 0685511<br>SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, POWER<br>DISTRIBUTION UNIT- 443878-1-52-01,<br>ETC                        |           | 20.000<br>EA      | 1,200.00000                                   | 24,000.00  |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0300 0700 8135<br>FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE<br>SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITH UPS,<br>FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 62,000.00000                                  | 620,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0305 0700 10121<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, UP TO 20 FT  |           | 3.000<br>EA       | 72,000.00000                                  | 216,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0310 0700 10122<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, 21-30 FT   |           | 6.000<br>EA       | 65,000.00000                                  | 390,000.00 |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0315 0700 10123<br>DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE,<br>CANTILEVER, 31-40 FT   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 81,000.00000                                  | 81,000.00  |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0320 0999 16<br>PARTNERING, DO NOT BID<br>44387815201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,000.00000                                  | 12,000.00  |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0325 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44363415201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 12,947.52000                                  | 12,947.52  |            |            |            |            |  |
| 0330 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44387815201   |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 37,052.48000                                  | 37,052.48  |            |            |            |            |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8S19

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (7) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC. |            |            |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|---|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |

SECTION: 0001 Intelligent Transportation System

0001 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals: \$4,290,902.81

|                               |                       |  |  |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b> | <b>\$4,290,902.81</b> |  |  |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08200414 April 14, 2020 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8S19

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*